

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8568

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

07 May 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Scurvy and rickets.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

Please can I request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act on rickets and scurvy at your trust.

- 1. How many patients has your trust treated for scurvy in each of the years a) 2019, b) 2020, c) 2021, d) 2022, e) 2023*
- 2. How many patients has your trust treated for rickets in each of the years a) 2019, b) 2020, c) 2021, d) 2022, e) 2023*

Trust response:

Please note: This is number of Individual people with the diagnosis within the calendar year who were admitted to the hospital as Inpatients.

	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
1	2	6	1	0	2
2	2	10	38	15	2